
No. RGU/RAA/FHPE/01/2021-22                              Date: 21.01.2025 
 

Annexure – 1 

Revised Calendar of Events for admission to  

the course “Fellowship in Health Professionals’ Education” (FHPE)  

for the Academic Year 2025-26. 

Sl 

No 
Event Day Date 

1 Call for applications Tuesday 31.12.2024 

2 
Last date for the ONLINE submission of fee for 

Entrance Examination 
Wednesday 12.02.2025 

3 
Last date for receipt of hardcopies of application at 

RAATI Centre, RGUHS, Bengaluru (05.00 p.m.) 
Friday 14.02.2025 

4 Entrance Examination Sunday 02.03.2025 

5 Announcement of answer keys Monday 03.03.2025 

6 Last date to receive challenge of answer keys Wednesday 05.03.2025 

7 Announcement of rank list Friday 07.03.2025 

8 Announcement of list of selected candidates Monday 10.03.2025 

9 Verification of documents for admission to Round 1  Wednesday 12.03.2025 

10 Last date for admission after Round 1 Monday 17.03.2025 

11 Announcement of seat vacancy, if any Tuesday 18.03.2025 

12 Verification of documents for admission to Round 2 Wednesday 19.03.2025 

13 
Last date for admission of candidates selected against 

vacant seats (if any) 
Friday 21.03.2025 

14 Commencement of the course Monday 24.03.2025 

NB: The Fee for Entrance Examination shall be remitted ONLY online on “RGUHS Online 

Payment Gateway – RAATI Online Fee” on or before 05.00 pm., on 12.02.2025. 

 
                                                                                         

                                                                                        REGISTRAR 

To: 

The Deans of Faculty, RGUHS for circulation among their faculty members. 

 

Copy to: - 

1. PA to Vice Chancellor/PA to Registrar / PA to Registrar (Eval)/PA to Finance Officer, RGUHS 
2. Director, RAATI Department, RGUHS 
3. The Director, Department of Curriculum Development, RGUHS 

4. University Notice Board (Reception), System Analyst for hosting in University Website. 
5. Heads of Colleges affiliated to RGUHS 
6. Office Copy. 
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